Date: 06.02.2024

It is hereby notified to all concerned that a One Day International Seminar on "Frontiers of Science 2024" in collaboration with Mahishadal Raj College, sponsored by Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal will be held on 29.02.2024. All are cordially invited. Details are attached herewith. All are informed accordingly.

Principal Jhargram Raj College

Principal

Jhargram Raj College

Copy to:

- 1. Co-ordinator, IQAC
- 2. Secretary, Teachers' Council
- 3. All HODs
- 4. Convener, Website Committee
- 5. Office File





JHARGRAM RAJ COLLEGE In Collaboration with Mahishadal Raj College



One Day International Seminar
Sponsored by
Department of Higher Education,
Govt. of West Bengal



Chief Patron:
Prof. Susanta Kumar Chakraborty
Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
Vidyasagar University

Frontiers of Science 2024

29th
February, 2024
P.K. SEN
Seminar Hall,
Jhargram Raj
College

SPEAKE

R

S



Dr. Saikat Kumar Basu, Executive Research Director PFS, Lethbridge Alberta Canada



Dr. Antony Gomes, Former UGC Emeritus Professor & UGC-BSR Fellow, Dept. of Physiology, Calcutta University



Prof. Sankar Kumar Roy, Department of Applied Mathematics with Oceanology and Computer Programming, Vidyasagar University

- ➤ Interested participants are requested to present original, unpublished research work on Biological Sciences / Physical Sciences / Chemical Sciences / Mathematical Sciences
- ➤ Participants needs to send only abstract of the poster within 250-300 words by 18.02.2024
- > Presented poster will be published in the proceeding volume of the seminar with ISBN
- **►** E-Mail abstract to: frontiersofsciencejrcfeb2024@gmail.com
- > Acceptance will be mailed
- > Size of Poster : 5ft × 3ft (Maximum)
- > On Spot Registration : 29/02/24 (9:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.)

NO REGISTRATION FEE President: Dr. Debnarayan Roy, WBSES, Principal, Jhargram Raj College

Vice President: Dr. Goutam Kumar Maity, Principal, Mahishadal Raj College





Advisory Committee:

Dr. Rahul Kumar Datta, IQAC Coordinator, Jhargram Raj College

Dr. Subikash Mookherjee, IQAC Coordinator, Mahishadal Raj College

Dr. Satyajit Ghorai, Secretary, Teachers' Council, Jhargram Raj College

Dr. Subhamoy Das, Head of the Dept. & Associate Professor, PG. Dept. of Zoology, Mahishadal Raj College

Dr. Raj Kumar Guchhait, SACT, PG. Dept. of Zoology, Mahishadal Raj College

Organizing Committee:

Dr. Prasanta Patra, Convener
Dr. Nivedita Bhattacharyya, Jt. Convener
Dr. Koushik Sen, Organizing Secretary
Shri. Sayantan Roy, Jt. Organizing Secretary
Shri. Sourav Barai, Treasurer
Dr. Dilip Rout
Smt. Priyanka Mukhopadhyay Basu
Dr. Ushasi Dutta
Dr. Tapas Kumar Adaldar
Dr. Krishnendu Sinha
Dr. Utsav Roy